Filed 07-30-2020

Page 1 of 15

RECEIVED 07-30-2020 CLERK OF WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT II

APPEAL NO. 2020AP000208

COUNTY OF WALWORTH,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

BOZENA TWAROWSKI,

Defendant-Appellant.

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

ON APPEAL FROM THE JUDGMENT OF
THE HONORABLE KRISTINE E. DRETTWAN, CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE
CIRCUIT COURT FOR WALWORTH COUNTY

Zeke S. Wiedenfeld District Attorney for Walworth County, Wisconsin

By: Andrew R. Herrmann
Assistant District Attorney
Attorney for PlaintiffRespondent
State Bar No. 1091342

ADDRESS:

P.O. Box 1001 Elkhorn, WI 53121 (262) 741-7198

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities
Statement of Issues
Statement of Publication and Oral Argument
Statement of the Facts
Argument
I. Sufficient evidence was adduced to enable the court to find Twarowski guilty of disorderly conduct
A. Standard of review 8-11
B. In this case, there was sufficient evidence to support the Court's finding Twarowski guilty of disorderly conduct
Conclusion

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	:
-------	---

Fox v. State, 60 Wis. 2d 462, 210 N.W.2d 722 (1973)
Kohlhoff v. State, 85 Wis. 2d 148, 270 N.W.2d 63 (1978)
Ruiz v. State, 75 Wis. 2d 230, 249 N.W.2d 277 (1977)
State v. Johnson, 184 Wis. 2d 324, 516 N.W.2d 463 (Ct. App. 1994)
State v. Poellinger, 153 Wis. 2d 493, 451 N.W.2d 752 (1990) 8-9, 10
State v. Sarabia, 118 Wis. 2d 655, 348 N.W.2d 527 (1984)
State v. Tarantino, 157 Wis. 2d 199, 458 N.W.2d 582 (Ct. App. 1990)
